

Supreme Court, U.S.
FILED
SEP 8 - 2010
OFFICE OF THE CLERK

No. 10-76

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

GOODYEAR LUXEMBOURG TIRES, SA,
GOODYEAR LASTIKLERI T.A.S., AND
GOODYEAR DUNLOP TIRES FRANCE, SA,
Petitioners,

v.

EDGAR D. BROWN AND PAMELA BROWN, CO-
ADMINISTRATORS OF THE ESTATE OF JULIAN DAVID
BROWN, AND KAREN M. HELMS, ADMINISTRATRIX OF
THE ESTATE OF MATTHEW M. HELMS,
Respondents.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
North Carolina Court of Appeals**

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONERS

JAMES M. BROGAN
DLA PIPER LLP (US)
One Liberty Place
1650 Market St., Ste. 4900
Philadelphia, PA 19103
(215) 656-3300

MEIR FEDER
(Counsel of Record)
JONES DAY
222 E. 41st St.
New York, NY 10017
(212) 326-3939
mfeder@jonesday.com

WILLIAM K. DAVIS
CHARLOT F. WOOD
BELL, DAVIS & PITT
100 N. Cherry Street
Suite 600
Winston-Salem, NC 27101

GLEN D. NAGER
JONES DAY
51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20001
(202) 879-3939

SEPTEMBER 8, 2010

Counsel for Petitioners

Blank Page

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONERS	1
A. Respondents’ Failure To Defend The Decision Below Serves Only To Highlight The Need For Review And Correction Of That Decision	2
B. The Court Of Appeals’ Unequivocal Stream Of Commerce Holding Cannot Be Dismissed As Dicta.	5
C. The Court Of Appeals’ Decision Is Wrong And Should Be Reversed.....	7
CONCLUSION	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

CASES

Asahi Metal Indus. Co. v. Superior Court,
480 U.S. 102 (1987)..... 4

State v. Adams,
513 S.E.2d 588 (N.C. Ct. App. 1999)..... 3

World-Wide Volkswagen Corp. v. Woodson,
444 U.S. 286 (1980)..... 8

RULES

Sup. Ct. R. 10..... 3
